BEI Edcliff Instruments Division
U n i q u e  products
Applications
Contact factory or local sales representative for outline drawings
of the various configurations and the electrical pinouts.
Features
Model 6-09
Process Control Systems

A Subsidiary of BEI  TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Product Specifications
IAW ANSI/ASA S37.1-75 Ordering Information
                6 -  09   X - X X  X X  -  X X
INSTRUMENT
FAMILY
6  = Micro-machined
 Silicon
SENSOR TYPE
09 = Compensated
Pressure Sensor
REFERENCE PRESSURE
0 = Absolute
1 = Vented Gage
2 = Sealed Gage
PRESSURE RANGES**
0 = 3 PSI#† 12 = 300 PSI#
1 = 5 PSI# 13 = 500 PSI*
2 = 15 PSI# 14 = 1000 PSI*
3 = 20 PSI# 15 = 1500 PSI*
4 = 25 PSI# 16 = 2000 PSI*
5 = 30 PSI# 17 = 3000 PSI*
6 = 50 PSI# 18 = 5000 PSI*
7 = 60 PSI# 19 = 6000 PSI*
8 = 100 PSI# 20 = 7500 PSI*
9 = 150 PSI# 21 = 10,000 PSI*
10 = 200 PSI# 22 = 15,000 PSI*†
11 = 250 PSI#
PRESSURE FITTINGS
0 = MS33656E4 (SAE J514-4)
1 = SAE 7/16-20 Straight
2 = 1/4NPT, Male
3 = 1/8NPT, Male
4 = 1/4NPT, Female
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
0 = PT1H-10-6P
1 = 1/2NPT 4-wire Cable Conduit
2 = PT1H-8-4P
3 = 4-Wire Shielded Cable
4 = DIN 43650 Form C 6 = D38999/25YB98PN
5 = Hirschmann ELST 412 7 = D38999/25YB98PA
CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS
# Available Absolute or Vented Gage
* Available Sealed Gage Only
* * Calibration in bars is also available. Contact factory for details.
† Consult Factory
DOC 129047 (05/99)
General Purpose Compensated
Pressure Sensor